

# NielsenIQ Brandbank

---

## Knorr Gluten Free Hot Curry Sauce Mix 30L



EAN

8712566544530

Target market(s)

IE

## Components

### Ingredients

Palm Fat  
Sugar  
Curry Powder (14%) (Turmeric, Coriander, Cumin, Black Pepper, Fenugreek Seed, Red Chilli Pepper, Cardamom)  
Modified Potato Starch  
Tomato Puree Powder  
Skimmed MILK Powder  
Onion Powder  
Salt  
Yeast Extract  
Rice Flour  
Apple Powder  
Potato Starch  
Cayenne Pepper  
LACTOSE  
Caramel Syrup  
MILK Proteins  
Maltodextrin  
Acidity Regulators (Sodium Diacetate, Calcium Lactate)  
Flavourings  
Citric Acid  
Lactic Acid  
Thickener (Guar Gum)  
Garlic Powder

### Nutrition

	Per 100g as sold	Per 100ml as prepared
Energy	1800 kJ/440 kcal	370 kJ/440 kcal
Fat	18 g	3.5 g
of which saturates	11 g	2.0 g
Carbohydrate	56 g	11 g
of which sugars	30 g	6 g
Fibre	6 g	1.0 g
Protein	10 g	2.0 g
Salt	4.9 g	0.98 g

### Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per 100ml as prepared
Energy (kJ)	1800	370
Energy (kcal)	440	90
Fat (g)	18	3.5
of which saturates (g)	11	2
Carbohydrate (g)	56	11
of which sugars (g)	30	6
Fibre (g)	6	1
Protein (g)	10	2
Salt (g)	4.9	0.98

## Product Description

### Brand

Knorr

### Features

Gluten free  
Ready in 3 minutes  
Makes 30 litres  
Meets 2012 salt targets  
No MSG added  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Standardised Brand

Brand - Knorr

### Regulated Product Name

Hot curry sauce mix - ideal as a sauce for chips, rice, beef, chicken, prawns and vegetables

## Marketing

### Company Name

Unilever Food Solutions

### Company Address

Unilever UK,  
London,  
SW1A 1YR.

Unilever Ireland,  
20 Riverwalk,  
Citywest Business Campus,  
Dublin 24.

### Product Marketing

Meets 2012 salt targets\*  
\*Meets Department of Health UK 2012 salt targets

### Further Description

Passion for Taste is in our nature.

To prepare great tasting dishes efficiently chefs want affordable, quality ingredients in their kitchen. That's why the chefs from Knorr created this range with selected high quality ingredients that bring you consistency in preparation and taste. Our vegetables and herbs are grown and ripened in the sun and are picked at the height of the season. We have created 'Growing for the Future', a sustainable agriculture programme to help protect the planet and to guarantee top quality ingredients. Share our passion for taste and sustainability at: [www.unileverfoodsolutions.co.uk/](http://www.unileverfoodsolutions.co.uk/) [www.unileverfoodsolutions.ie](http://www.unileverfoodsolutions.ie)

### Trademark Information

Knorr, Unilever Food Solutions, Unilever and the U device are registered trademarks.

## Health & Lifestyle

### Lifestyle

- Suitable for Vegetarians

### Allergy Advice

Gluten - Free From  
Milk - Contains

### Additives Other Text

No MSG added

## Storage & Usage

### Storage Type

#### Type

Ambient

### Preparation and Usage

#### Usage instructions

Stir 200g in 1 Litre of boiling water and cook for 3 minutes.

#### Dosage

Powder 22g, Water 1 Litre; Entire Pack, Water: 30 Litres

### Storage

Keep in a cool dry place.

Keep tub tightly closed.

## Brandbank Captured Pack Data

### Pack Size

13.23lbs e

### Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 13.23

### Pack Type

Type - Tub

## Customer Services

### Manufacturers Address

Unilever Food Solutions,  
Unilever UK,  
London,  
SW1A 1YR.

Unilever Food Solutions,  
Unilever Ireland,  
20 Riverwalk,  
Citywest Business Campus,  
Dublin 24.

### Telephone Helpline

UK: 0800 783 3728

IRL: 1850 789 289

### Web Address

[www.ufs.com](http://www.ufs.com)

## Extended Data

### Description Breakdown

Functional Name - Sauce Mix

Variant - Hot Curry



Sauce Mix

30L